107000107878

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
·	•	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	siness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		
		OB

Office Use Only



100110098251

10/23/07--01062--006 **155.00

07 OCT 23 AM II: 55
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FI ORIO,

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Amenity Design and Construction, L.L.C.	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Austin P. White	
(Name of Person)	
Amenity Design and Construction, L.L.C.	
(Firm/Company)	TÉDICE.
13910 Lynmar Blvd.	5
(Address)	1 - 200
Tampa, FL 33626 ਜ਼ਿੰਨ ਤੋਂ ਹੈ	Ī
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Douglas D. Vilas at (813) 240-9721	
Douglas D. Vilas at (813) 240-9721 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$ Certificate of Status \$\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Co	ompany is.	
Amenity Design and Const	truction, L.L.C.	
	'Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street addre	ess of the principal office of the Limited L	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
13910 Lynmar Blvd.	13910 Lynmar Blvd.	
Tampa, FL 33626	Tampa, FL 33626	
		<u>**</u>
	ress of the registered agent are:	ividual oranother 07 OCT 23
13910 Lynm	nar Blvd.	AN II: 55 OF STATE E. FLORIDA
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Tampa, FL	33626 FI.	$\mathcal{G}_{\mathbf{A}}^{r_{\mathbf{F}}}$ in
	City, State, and Zip	
liability company at the place des registered agent and agree to act in statutes relating to the proper and accept the obligations of my posi	gent and to accept service of process for the signated in this certificate, I hereby accept this capacity. I further agree to comply will complete performance of my duties, and I dition as registered agent as provided for in	the appointment as th the provisions of all am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mar		Name and Address:		
"MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member			
MGRM		Austin P. White		
		13910 Lynmar Blvd.		
		Tampa, FL 33626		
MGRM		Douglas D. Vilas		
		3527 Autumn Glen Drive		
		Valrico, FL 33594		
				
			т -	
CLE V: Effective		date of filing: (
effective date is O days after the	e date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five bu	SEC TALL	07 C
effective date is D days after the	e date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	er or an authorized representative of a member.	SEGRE TALLAH	07 001
ffective date is days after the	SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with sec	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	SEGRETARY O TALLAHASSEE.	07 OCT 23
ffective date is days after the	SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document const	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)	SEGRETARY O TALLAHASSEE.	07 OCT 23 AH
effective date is D days after the	Signature of a member of this document constitute that the facts stated in Austin P. Whi	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)	SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F	07 OCT 23

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)